
 
 

SETHU INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 

AN AUTONOMOUS INSTITUTION | ACCREDITED WITH A++ GRADE BY NAAC 

KARIAPATTI - 626115. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Red Ribbon Club Activities 2022 

- 2025 



Content 
 

S.No Year Title Page No 

I.i 2024 - 2025 Goals and Objective  

ii  Structure of RRC  

iii  Advisory Committee for RRC  

iv  Volunteers list 2024 – 2025  

v  Minutes of meeting  

vi  Blood donation camp I  

vii  Online Quiz HIV - Awareness program  

viii  Blood donation camp II  

ix  Blood donation camp III  

x  Summarized activity for the year 24 – 25  

2.i 2023 - 2024 Goals and Objective  

ii  Structure of RRC  

iii  Advisory Committee for RRC  

iv  Volunteers list 2023 – 2024  

v  Minutes of meeting  

vi  Celebrating Life  

vii  Blood donation camp I  

viii  Summarized activity for the year 23 – 24  

3.i 2022 - 2023 Goals and Objective  

ii  Structure of RRC  

iii  Advisory Committee for RRC  

iv  Volunteers list 2022 – 2023  

v  Minutes of meeting  

vi  Blood donation camp I  

vii  Blood donation camp II  

viii  Blood donation camp III  

ix  Summarized activity for the year 22 – 23  

  Annexure  

I 2024 - 2025 Photo: Blood donation camp I  

I  Online Quiz HIV - Awareness program  

  Photo: Blood donation camp II  

  Photo: Blood donation camp III  

II 2023 - 2024 Photo: Celebrating Life  

  Photo: Blood donation Camp  

III 2022 - 2023 Photo: Blood donation camp I  

  Photo: Blood donation camp II  

  Photo: Blood donation camp III  



 
 

SETHU INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 

AN AUTONOMOUS INSTITUTION | ACCREDITED WITH A++ GRADE BY NAAC 

KARIAPATTI - 626115. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Red Ribbon Club Activities 2024 

- 2025 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Red Ribbon Club 

 
Red Ribbon Club (RRC) is a voluntary on campus intervention is being 

implemented in the higher Educational institutions, aiming at heightening their risk 

perception and preventing HIV as well as promoting voluntary blood donation 

among youth between the age of 17-25 yrs. Through RRC youth are encouraged 

to learn about safe and healthy lifestyles. 

Goal 

Equipping youth with correct information on HIV/AIDS Prevention, 

treatment, Care and Supporting. 

 

Objectives 

 
I. To reduce new occurrences of HIV infection among youth by raising their 

risk perception through awareness on Sex, Sexuality and HIV prevention 

methods. 

 

II. To promote Voluntary Blood Donation among youth. 



 

 

 

Structure of Red Ribbon Club 

2024 - 2025 

S.No Content 

1 RRC Advisory Committee 

2 Formation of RRC Team (Volunteers List) 

3 Minutes of Meeting 

4 Activities of RRC 

5 Summarized activities for the Year 2024 - 2025 



 

Red Ribbon Club 

2024 - 2025 

Advisory Committee for RRC 
 

 

1 Patron Dr.GD.Siva kumar 

Principal 

2 Convener Mr.S.Ramesh kumar 

RRC Program Officer 

3 Co Convener Mr.M. Balakrishnan – TPC 

Ms.R. Sathya Meenakshi – TPC 

Ms.P. Ilakkiya Pavai – TPC 

Mr.M. Muthukannan - TPC 

4 Students coordinator 
DARSHAN K  - CSBS 

YAZHINI K   - ECE 

SAHANA C  - BT 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

RRC Program Officer 

 

 

 



Volunteers List  
Sl. No  Roll No Students Name Branch  

1 24AE001 LAKSHAYA G L   AE 

2 24AE002 SWATHY P   AE 

3 24AE003 KANISHKA N   AE 

4 24AE012 UVAISH NOOR MUHAMMED U   AE 

5 24AE017 DHIVAGAR M   AE 

6 24AE018 SASIKUMAR A   AE 

7 24AI005 RAJKUMAR S   AIDS 

8 24AI007 DHARMALINGAM S   AIDS 

9 24AI011 HARISH M   AIDS 

10 24AI023 REYA SIMONA I   AIDS 

11 24AI033 SHANMIKA S   AIDS 

12 24AI034 DIVYASRI S   AIDS 

13 24AM002 ARUN AADHITHYA K S   AIML 

14 24AM003 VASEEKARAN S   AIML 

15 24AM007 NAZLA SERIN A   AIML 

16 24AM012 DHANALAKSHMI M R   AIML 

17 24AM016 SANA ASMI S   AIML 

18 24AM027 HARINI K B   AIML 

19 24BM001 SHAFIA BEGAM M   BME 

20 24BM003 RAJA PERUMITHA M   BME 

21 24BM005 SIBI S   BME 

22 24BM006 ARJUMANTH K   BME 

23 24BM007 ALBERT JUSTIN S   BME 

24 24BM009 KALAIVANI M   BME 

25 24BM011 KRISHNAKUMAR M   BME 

26 24BT001 SAHANA SRI S   BT 

27 24BT003 JAI PRIYA S   BT 

28 24BT005 SAHANA C   BT 

29 24BT007 IMMANUVEL G   BT 

30 24BT013 NAVEENSHAKTHII M K   BT 

31 24BT018 BRINDHA K   BT 

32 24CB001 AADHIL A   CSBS 

33 24CB004 DARSHAN K   CSBS 

34 24CB007 JASIR M   CSBS 

35 24CB008 ASHA K NANDHINI V P K   CSBS 

36 24CB011 NAVIKA K   CSBS 

37 24CB021 BASEERA BANU S   CSBS 

38 24CB023 GAYATHRISHA K A   CSBS 

39 24CD025 VALARMATHI A   CSD 

40 24CD030 HARSHINI S   CSD 

41 24CD031 INDU PRIYA K   CSD 

42 24CD033 VIJAYALAKSHMI S   CSD 

43 24CD037 BHAGYALAKSHMI S   CSD 

44 24CD047 NIKITHA J   CSD 

45 24CE001 BASKARAN E   CIVIL 

46 24CE002 KARTHIKEYAN G   CIVIL 

47 24CE003 SANJAY T   CIVIL 

48 24CE020 HASHINI M   CIVIL 

49 24CE025 UVA RAGAVI A   CIVIL 



50 24CH004 AATHITHYA S   CHEM 

51 24CH005 THEJA SREE S   CHEM 

52 24CH006 AAKASH N   CHEM 

53 24CH007 MOHAMED SEYAS S   CHEM 

54 24CH009 SURIYA DAS   CHEM 

55 24CH010 JAYASHRI P   CHEM 

56 24CI001 BHARANI DHARAN N   CSE IOT 

57 24CI002 NIRANJAN M   CSE IOT 

58 24CI028 ABI KRISHMA ROY C   CSE IOT 

59 24CI036 NAGALAKSHMI N   CSE IOT 

60 24CI038 RAJA PRISCILLA R   CSE IOT 

61 24CI045 NOORUL ASMIYA S   CSE IOT 

62 24CS004 DHARANI B   CSE 

63 24CS006 AKRAM JAYITH A   CSE 

64 24CS007 VISHWAK M   CSE 

65 24CS008 SHENBAGA MOORTHI B   CSE 

66 24CS009 KEERTHANA S   CSE 

67 24CS027 JESSICA CATHERINE J   CSE 

68 24CS029 ILAKKIYA N   CSE 

69 24CS181 DHANYALAKSHMI K   CSE 

70 24EC001 MOHAN KUMAR P   ECE 

71 24EC004 YAZHINI K   ECE 

72 24EC005 KISHORE S   ECE 

73 24EC008 ARUN G   ECE 

74 24EC015 HARSHINI K   ECE 

75 24EC051 MENAKA R   ECE 

76 24EE008 HARI K   EEE 

77 24EE010 AGNI I   EEE 

78 24EE014 MOHAMMED SHAHIL S   EEE 

79 24EE033 SRISHIVANI M   EEE 

80 24EE045 SUBIKSHA N   EEE 

81 24EE046 MEENATCHI G   EEE 

82 24EE063 DURGA DEVI G   EEE 

83 24EE066 SANJIDHA PRIYADARSINI R   EEE 

84 24IT003 RISHIKANNAN L S   IT 

85 24IT004 MADHUMITHA S   IT 

86 24IT009 SANTHOSH S   IT 

87 24IT010 RAAJENDRA PRASAD T   IT 

88 24IT015 NANDHINI K   IT 

89 24IT042 NANDHINI P   IT 

90 24IT056 VEERAKALIYAMMAL K   IT 

91 24IT057 PREETHI RATHINA A   IT 

92 24ME010 AJMAL MUHAMED C   MECH 

93 24ME013 NAVFAL DHEEN S   MECH 

94 24ME014 ROHAN P   MECH 

95 24ME015 THAMARAISELVAN S   MECH 

96 24ME021 PRANAV BALAJI M   MECH 

97 24ME022 KATHIRVEL R   MECH 

98 24ME034 SYED ANAS P S   MECH 

99 24SC001 AADHEESWER T M   CSE CYBER 

100 24SC005 MERVIN ROGER T   CSE CYBER 



Red Ribbon Club 

2024 - 2025 

Minutes of meeting held on 04.06.2024 
 

 

S.No Name of the Program Resource person Tentative dates 

 

1 
Blood Donation Camp I 

Meenakshi Mission 

Hospital – Madurai  

In the second week of 

June 2024 

2 Online Quiz HIV - Awareness program 

Tamil Nadu State AIDS 

Control Society 

- TANSACS, Chennai 

In the second week of 

August 2024 

3 Blood Donation Camp II 
Meenakshi Mission 

Hospital – Madurai  

In the First week of October 

2024 

4 Blood Donation Camp III 

Government 

medical Hospital, 

Virudhunagar 

In the second week of 

February 2025 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Red Ribbon Club 

2024 – 2025 

Program Title: Blood donation camp - I  

Venue Sethu Institute of Technology 

Date   14.06.2024   

Program Gist: 

Our colleges Students were actively participated in this blood 

donation camp held in auditorium, from Government Rajaji Hospital, Madurai. 

Students waited patiently while the doctor did the preliminary checking. The 

doctors and the staff of the blood bank extended their fullest cooperation to make 

the camp success. The combined efforts of all concerned resulted in the collection 

of 70 units of blood. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

RRC Program officer 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Blood donation Camp – I 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Red Ribbon Club 

2024 – 2025 

 Program Title : Online Quiz HIV Awareness program 

 Venue : Online 

 Date & Duration : 12.08.24 

 Resource Person : Tamil Nadu State AIDS Control Society 

TANSACS, Chennai 

 Participants Details : All students 

Program Gist 

From Tamil Nadu State AIDS Control Society - TANSACS, Chennai has 

organized a online quiz program for the benefit of the students how to prepare 

ourselves to keep distance from AIDS and how to safe guard our lives. They 

motivated to donate blood. 

Outcome: At the end of the program they know about 

 

 By donating the blood our body can re- generate new RBC & WBC 

 Always be a volunteer blood donor 

 

 

 

RRC Program officer 



TANSACS – Online quiz program 

 

 



 

Red Ribbon Club 

2024 – 2025 

Program Title: Blood donation camp – II    

Venue: Sethu Institute of Technology 

Date:  03.10.2024 

Program Gist: 

Our colleges Students were actively participated in this blood donation 

camp held in auditorium, from Government Rajaji Hospital, Madurai. Students 

waited patiently while the doctor did the preliminary checking. The doctors and the 

staff of the blood bank extended their fullest cooperation to make the camp success. 

The combined efforts of all concerned resulted in the collection of blood. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

RRC Program officer 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Blood donation Camp – II 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Red Ribbon Club 

2024 – 2025 

Program Title: Blood donation camp - III 

Venue Sethu Institute of Technology 

Date   14.06.2024   

Program Gist: 

Our colleges Students were actively participated in this blood donation 

camp held in auditorium, from Government medical Hospital, Virudhunagar. 

Students waited patiently while the doctor did the preliminary checking. The doctors 

and the staff of the blood bank extended their fullest cooperation to make the camp 

success. The combined efforts of all concerned resulted in the collection of 120 units 

of blood. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

RRC Program officer 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 



 

 

Red Ribbon Club 

 
Summarized activity for the year 2024 – 2025 

 

 

S.No Date 
Name of the 

Program 
Resource Person Remarks 

1 14.06.2024 
Blood donation 

Camp - I 
Meenakshi Mission Hospital 

– Madurai 

Students were actively 
participated 70 units were 
donated 

 
2 

 

12.08.2024 

Online Quiz HIV 

Awareness program 

Tamil Nadu State AIDS 

Control Society - TANSACS, 

Chennai 

Importance of Blood donation 

and be aware of HIV and AIDS 

3 03.10.2024 
Blood donation 

Camp - II 

Meenakshi Mission 

Hospital – Madurai 

Students were actively 
participated and donated 
the blood 

4 14.02.2025 
Blood donation 

Camp - III 

Government medical 

Hospital, Virudhunagar 

Students were actively 
participated and 120 units 
were donated.  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
RRC Program Officer 
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Red Ribbon Club Activities 2023 

- 2024 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Red Ribbon Club 

 
Red Ribbon Club (RRC) is a voluntary on campus intervention is being 

implemented in the higher Educational institutions, aiming at heightening their risk 

perception and preventing HIV as well as promoting voluntary blood donation 

among youth between the age of 17-25 yrs. Through RRC youth are encouraged 

to learn about safe and healthy lifestyles. 

Goal 

Equipping youth with correct information on HIV/AIDS Prevention, 

treatment, Care and Supporting. 

 

Objectives 

 
III. To reduce new occurrences of HIV infection among youth by raising their 

risk perception through awareness on Sex, Sexuality and HIV prevention 

methods. 

 

IV. To promote Voluntary Blood Donation among youth. 



 

 

Structure of Red Ribbon Club 

2023 - 2024 

S.No Content 

1 RRC Advisory Committee 

2 Formation of RRC Team (Volunteers List) 

3 Minutes of Meeting 

4 Activities of RRC 

5 Summarized activities for the Year 2023 - 2024 



 

Red Ribbon Club 

2023 - 2024 

Advisory Committee for RRC 
 

 

1 Patron Dr.GD.Siva kumar 

Principal 

2 Convener Mr.S.Ramesh kumar 

RRC Program Officer 

 Co Convener Mr.M. Balakrishnan – TPC 

Ms.R. Sathya Meenakshi – TPC 

Ms.P. Ilakkiya Pavai – TPC 

Mr.M. Muthukannan - TPC 

3 Students coordinator 
DEEKSHANA P   ECE 

JANANI G K EEE 

NIRANJAN M  IT 

NIRMALA S IT 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

RRC Program Officer 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Volunteers List  

 

S.NO REG.NO NAME OF THE 

STUDENT 

DEPT. 

1. 921722107003 ABID JUNAID Z MECH 

2. 921722107010 ARUN M MECH 

3. 921722107017 SARAVANAKARUPPU K MECH 

4. 921722107032 SHAILESH BABU R MECH 

5. 921722107057 SHAMEER S MECH 

6. 921722110003 ARCHANA T AE 

7. 921722110004 AROBAL JESSYLIN A J AE 

8. 921722110005 ASHOKKUMAR M AE 

9. 921722110006 DAVID RAJAN V AE 

10. 921722110007 DEVENTHIRAN M AE 

11. 921722111021 MOHAMED MUZZAMIL M BM 

12. 921722111022 MOHAMMED AASHIK K BM 

13. 921722111023 MOHAMMED SHAAMIL N BM 

14. 921722111024 MUTHUPANDI R BM 

15. 921722111025 NAGA ARJUN P R BM 

16. 921722111026 PETCHIYAMMAL R BM 

17. 921722111027 PEVEENA SRI S BM 

18. 921722111028 PUGAZHVENTHAN T BM 

19. 921722111023 RAMA NARAYANAN T BM 

20. 921722111024 MOHAMED MUZZAMIL M BM 

21. 921722101003 AVANTHIKA R CIVIL 

22. 921722101004 BOSE S CIVIL 

23. 921722101005 CHANDRU M CIVIL 

24. 921722101006 DHARANEESH T CIVIL 



25. 921722101007 GOKUL G CIVIL 

26. 921722101008 GOPI T CIVIL 

27. 921722113009 DEEPAA JENANI G R CSBS 

28. 921722113010 DESHIKA P CSBS 

29. 921722113011 DHIVYA DHARSHAN A CSBS 

30. 921722113012 GANESH MOORTHY M CSBS 

31. 921722113013 GODWIN AUSTIN D CSBS 

32. 921722113014 HARISH KUMAR S CSBS 

33. 921722113015 HARSHIKA S CSBS 

34. 921722102037 DHIKSHA S CSE 

35. 921722102038 DINESH RAJ M CSE 

36. 921722102039 DURAI RAJ K CSE 

37. 921722102040 FAHIM RITHWAN A CSE 

38. 921722102041 FENI DIVINAA P CSE 

39. 921722102042 GAYATHIRI V S CSE 

40. 921722102043 GOKUL KRISHNAN N CSE 

41. 921722102044 GURU PRASATH G CSE 

42. 921722104042 CHANDRU J ECE 

43. 921722104043 CLAMENT RAJ A ECE 

44. 921722104044 DEEKSHANA P ECE 

45. 921722104045 DEEPIKA N ECE 

46. 921722104046 DEVADHARSHINI K ECE 

47. 921722104047 DEVISHREE N ECE 

48. 921722104048 DHAARANI G ECE 

49. 921722104056 HARIHARAN S EEE 

50. 921722104057 HARIHARASUDHAN S EEE 



51. 921722104058 HARIKRISHNA P EEE 

52. 921722104059 HARISH RAM R V EEE 

53. 921722104060 ISWARYA T K B EEE 

54. 921722104061 JAFFARUNNISHA A EEE 

55. 921722104062 JAI AKASH C EEE 

56. 921722104063 JANANI G K EEE 

57. 921722104068 KAARTHIK S AIDS 

58. 921722103034 JADAN ALVIS Y AIDS 

59. 921722103035 JAYAMURUGAN K AIDS 

60. 921722103036 JOHN SMITH J AIDS 

61. 921722103044 MANIKANDAN E AIDS 

62. 921722103045 MATHIVANAN N AIDS 

63. 921722103046 MERITA KSHETHAN 

SUNDARI P 

AIDS 

64. 921722103047 MOHAMED ABUTHALIB M AIDS 

65. 921722103048 MOHAMED ARIF A AIML 

66. 921722103049 MOHAMED ASIK R AIML 

67. 921722103034 MUGESH M IT 

68. 921722103035 MUTHU PANDI P IT 

69. 921722103036 NATHISH B IT 

70. 921722103037 NAVEENKUMAR V IT 

71. 921722103038 NILOFER SUBERIYA M IT 

72. 921722104046 NIRANJAN M IT 

73. 921722104047 NIRMALA S IT 



 

 

 

Red Ribbon Club 

2023 - 2024 

Minutes of meeting held on 04.10.2023 
 

 

S.No Name of the Program Resource person Tentative dates 

1 Celebrating Life Medical officer GH 

Virudhunagar 

In the last week of 

October 2023 

2 Blood Donation Camp I 
MMHRC Madurai 

In the last week of 

March 2024 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

RRC Program Officer 



 

Red Ribbon Club 

2023 – 2024 

 Program Title : Celebrating Life 

 Venue : ECE Lecture Hall 

 

 Date & Duration : 16.10.23 

 Resource Person : Mr.Raja, Medical officer GH 

virudhunagar 

 Participants Details : Total 45 students 

 Methodology : Lecture with Audio 

 

Program Gist 

From VirudhuNagar Government Hospital Mr.Raja Medical officer has 

discussed about the how to prepare ourselves to keep distance from AIDS and how 

to safe guard our lives. He motivated to donate blood. 

Outcome: At the end of the program they know about 

 

 By donating the blood our body can re- generate new RBC & WBC 

 Always be a volunteer blood donor 

 

 

 

 

 

RRC Program officer 



 

 

Celebrating Life 16.10.23 

 



 

 

Red Ribbon Club 

2023 – 2024 

Program Title: Blood donation camp - I Venue:

 Sethu Institute of Technology 

Date: 12.03.2024 

Program Gist: 

Our colleges Students were actively participated in this blood donation camp 

held in auditorium, from Government Rajaji Hospital, Madurai. Students waited patiently 

while the doctor did the preliminary checking. The doctors and the staff of the blood bank 

extended their fullest cooperation to make the camp success. The combined efforts of all 

concerned resulted in the collection of blood 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

RRC Program officer 



 

 

 

Blood donation camp – 12.03.2024 

 



 

 

 

 

 

Red Ribbon Club 

Summarized activity for the year 2023 – 2024 

 

S.No Date 
Name of the 

Program 
Resource Person Remarks 

1 26.10.2023 Celebrating Life 
Mr.Raja, Medical officer GH 

virudhunagar 

Importance of Blood 
donation and be aware of HIV 
and AIDS 

2 12.03.2024 Blood Donation camp Rajaji Hospital Madurai 
84 units of blood donated 

 
 
 

 
 

 

RRC Program Officer 
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Red Ribbon Club Activities 2022 

– 2023 



Red Ribbon Club 

 
Red Ribbon Club (RRC) is a voluntary on campus intervention is being 

implemented in the higher Educational institutions, aiming at heightening their risk 

perception and preventing HIV as well as promoting voluntary blood donation 

among youth between the age of 17-25 yrs. Through RRC youth are encouraged 

to learn about safe and healthy lifestyles. 

Goal 

Equipping youth with correct information on HIV/AIDS Prevention, 

treatment, Care and Supporting. 

 

Objectives 

 
V. To reduce new occurrences of HIV infection among youth by raising their 

risk perception through awareness on Sex, Sexuality and HIV prevention 

methods. 

 

VI. To promote Voluntary Blood Donation among youth. 



 

 

 

Structure of Red Ribbon Club 

2022 - 2023 

S.No Content 

1 RRC Advisory Committee 

2 Formation of RRC Team (Volunteers List) 

3 Minutes of Meeting 

4 Activities of RRC 

5 Summarized activities for the Year 2022 - 2023 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
RRC Program Officer 



 

 

Red Ribbon Club 

2022 - 2023 

Advisory Committee for RRC 
 

 

1 Patron 
Dr.GD.Siva kumar 

Principal  

2 Convener 
Mr.S.Ramesh kumar 

RRC Program Officer 

3 

Co Convener Mr.M. Balakrishnan – TPC 

Ms.R. Sathya Meenakshi – TPC 

Ms.P. Ilakkiya Pavai – TPC 

Mr.M. Muthukannan - TPC 

4 
Students coordinator 

FENI DIVINAA P CSE 

GAYATHIRI V S CSE 

NIRANJAN M IT 

NIRMALA S IT 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

RRC Program Officer 



Volunteers List 
 

 

S.NO REG.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT DEPT. 

74. 921722107003 ABID JUNAID Z MECH 

75. 921722107010 ARUN M MECH 

76. 921722107017 SARAVANAKARUPPU K MECH 

77. 921722107032 SHAILESH BABU R MECH 

78. 921722107057 SHAMEER S MECH 

79. 921722110003 ARCHANA T AE 

80. 921722110004 AROBAL JESSYLIN A J AE 

81. 921722110005 ASHOKKUMAR M AE 

82. 921722110006 DAVID RAJAN V AE 

83. 921722110007 DEVENTHIRAN M AE 

84. 921722111021 MOHAMED MUZZAMIL M BM 

85. 921722111022 MOHAMMED AASHIK K BM 

86. 921722111023 MOHAMMED SHAAMIL N BM 

87. 921722111024 MUTHUPANDI R BM 

88. 921722111025 NAGA ARJUN P R BM 

89. 921722111026 PETCHIYAMMAL R BM 

90. 921722111027 PEVEENA SRI S BM 

91. 921722111028 PUGAZHVENTHAN T BM 

92. 921722111023 RAMA NARAYANAN T BM 

93. 921722111024 MOHAMED MUZZAMIL M BM 

94. 921722101003 AVANTHIKA R CIVIL 

95. 921722101004 BOSE S CIVIL 

96. 921722101005 CHANDRU M CIVIL 

97. 921722101006 DHARANEESH T CIVIL 



98. 921722101007 GOKUL G CIVIL 

99. 921722101008 GOPI T CIVIL 

100. 921722113009 DEEPAA JENANI G R CSBS 

101. 921722113010 DESHIKA P CSBS 

102. 921722113011 DHIVYA DHARSHAN A CSBS 

103. 921722113012 GANESH MOORTHY M CSBS 

104. 921722113013 GODWIN AUSTIN D CSBS 

105. 921722113014 HARISH KUMAR S CSBS 

106. 921722113015 HARSHIKA S CSBS 

107. 921722102037 DHIKSHA S CSE 

108. 921722102038 DINESH RAJ M CSE 

109. 921722102039 DURAI RAJ K CSE 

110. 921722102040 FAHIM RITHWAN A CSE 

111. 921722102041 FENI DIVINAA P CSE 

112. 921722102042 GAYATHIRI V S CSE 

113. 921722102043 GOKUL KRISHNAN N CSE 

114. 921722102044 GURU PRASATH G CSE 

115. 921722104042 CHANDRU J ECE 

116. 921722104043 CLAMENT RAJ A ECE 

117. 921722104044 DEEKSHANA P ECE 

118. 921722104045 DEEPIKA N ECE 

119. 921722104046 DEVADHARSHINI K ECE 

120. 921722104047 DEVISHREE N ECE 

121. 921722104048 DHAARANI G ECE 

122. 921722104056 HARIHARAN S EEE 

123. 921722104057 HARIHARASUDHAN S EEE 

124. 921722104058 HARIKRISHNA P EEE 



125. 921722104059 HARISH RAM R V EEE 

126. 921722104060 ISWARYA T K B EEE 

127. 921722104061 JAFFARUNNISHA A EEE 

128. 921722104062 JAI AKASH C EEE 

129. 921722104063 JANANI G K EEE 

130. 921722104068 KAARTHIK S AIDS 

131. 921722103034 JADAN ALVIS Y AIDS 

132. 921722103035 JAYAMURUGAN K AIDS 

133. 921722103036 JOHN SMITH J AIDS 

134. 921722103044 MANIKANDAN E AIDS 

135. 921722103045 MATHIVANAN N AIDS 

136. 921722103046 MERITA KSHETHAN SUNDARI P AIDS 

137. 921722103047 MOHAMED ABUTHALIB M AIDS 

138. 921722103048 MOHAMED ARIF A AIML 

139. 921722103049 MOHAMED ASIK R AIML 

140. 921722103034 MUGESH M IT 

141. 921722103035 MUTHU PANDI P IT 

142. 921722103036 NATHISH B IT 

143. 921722103037 NAVEENKUMAR V IT 

144. 921722103038 NILOFER SUBERIYA M IT 

145. 921722104046 NIRANJAN M IT 

146. 921722104047 NIRMALA S IT 



Red Ribbon Club 

2022 - 2023 

Minutes of meeting held on 02.09.2022 
 

 

 

S.No Name of the Program Resource person Tentative dates 

1 Blood Donation Camp -1 
Government Rajaji 

Hospital, Madurai. 

In the Second week 

of November 2022 

2 Blood Donation Camp -2 MMHRC Madurai 
In the second week 

of January 2023 

3 Blood Donation Camp - 3 MMHRC Madurai 
In the last week of April 

2023 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

RRC Program Officer 



Red Ribbon Club 

2022 – 2023 

Program Title: Blood donation camp - I 

Venue: Sethu Institute of Technology 

Date: 07.09.2022 

Program Gist: 

Our colleges Students were actively participated in this blood donation 

camp held in auditorium, from Government Rajaji Hospital, Madurai. Students 

waited patiently while the doctor did the preliminary checking. The doctors and the 

staff of the blood bank extended their fullest cooperation to make the camp success. 

The combined efforts of all concerned resulted in the collection of 122 units of blood. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

RRC Program officer 



Blood donation camp - I 

 



 

 

Red Ribbon Club 

2022 – 2023 

Program Title: Blood donation camp - II 

Venue: Sethu Institute of Technology 

Date: 11.01.2023 

Program Gist: 

Our colleges Students were actively participated in this blood donation 

camp held in auditorium, from MMHRC Madurai. Students waited patiently while 

the doctor did the preliminary checking. The doctors and the staff of the blood bank 

extended their fullest cooperation to make the camp success. The combined efforts 

of all concerned resulted in the collection of 208 units of blood. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

RRC Program officer 



Blood donation Camp - II 

 

 



Red Ribbon Club 

2022 – 2023 

Program Title: Blood donation camp - III 

Venue: Sethu Institute of Technology 

Date: 25.04.2023 

Program Gist: 

Our colleges Students were actively participated in this blood donation 

camp held in auditorium, from MMHRC Madurai. Students waited patiently while 

the doctor did the preliminary checking. The doctors and the staff of the blood bank 

extended their fullest cooperation to make the camp success. The combined efforts 

of all concerned resulted in the collection of 56 units of blood. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

RRC Program officer 



Blood Donation Camp – III 

 

 

 

 



Red Ribbon Club 

 
Summarized activity for the year 2022 – 2023 

 

 

S.No Date 
Name of the 

Program 
Resource Person Remarks 

1 07.09.2022 
Blood Donation Camp 

I 

Government Rajaji Hospital, 

Madurai. 
122 Blood units donated 

2 11.01.2023 
Blood Donation Camp 

II 
MMHRC Madurai 208 Blood units donated 

3 25.04.2023 
Blood Donation Camp 

III 
MMHRC Madurai 56 Blood units donated 

 
 
 
 
 

 
RRC Program Officer 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Annexure 



Meenakshi Mission Hospital – Madurai - Blood donation Camp – I (14.06.24) 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

TANSACS – Online quiz program (12.08.2024) 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Meenakshi Mission Hospital – Madurai - Blood donation Camp – II (03.10.24) 
 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Bllood Donation Camp III  

 
 

 

 



 

 

 

Celebrating Life - 26.10.2023 

 
 



Blood donation camp – 12.03.2024 

 



 

 

 

 

Blood Donation Camp – I 07.09.2022 
 



 

 

 

Blood Donation Camp – II - 11.01.2023 
 

 



 

 

Blood Donation Camp – III - 25.04.2023 
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